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20 January 2006

The Manager
South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag
Hawera

New Zealand

PLAN DEPOSIT NOTICE

Surveyors Reference: 8259F

2 3 JAN 2006

SOUTH TARANAKI
DISTRICT COUNCIL

,Sk*/5'(,(OL
S't o*oz.23

Toitu te
and whenua./9
formation V *;400

New Zealand 

Deposited Plan No DP 354172 of LOTS 1-9 BEING SUBDIVISIONOF LOT 4 DP18010 AND

LOTS 1,2,4 DP334063 AND EASEMENTS OVER LOT 3 DP334063 Land Registration District
of Taranaki lodged by Gilberd, Robert Hugh Browse was deposited on 21/12/2005.

The following new Certificates of Title have been issued:

Legal Description

Lot 1 Deposited Plan 354172

Lot 2 Deposited Plan 354172
Lot 3 Deposited Plan 354172

Lot 4 Deposited Plan 354172
Lot 5 Deposited Plan 354172

Lot 6 Deposited Plan 354172

Lot 7 Deposited Plan 354172
Lot 8 Deposited Plan 354172

Lot 9 Deposited Plan 354172

Processing Centre Manager

2053368

PDEN.Dot

Area

3100 square metres
1987 square metres

2455 square metres
2979 square metres

986 square metres

1431 square metres
1616 square metres

9713 square metres
1.0287 hectares

Certificate of Title

221322

221323

221324

221325

221326

221327

221328

221329

221330

Hamilton Processing Centre
820 Victoria Street

Private Bag 3028
Hamilton

New Zealand

Tel 0800 ONLINE (665463)
Fax 647-834 6788

Internet

http://www.linz.govt.nz
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COMPUTER FREEHOLD REGISTER

UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT 1952

Identifier 221329

iu mnd Registration District Taranaki
Date Issued 21 December 2005

Prior References

TNJ4/444

Search Copy

Estate Fee Simple
Area 9713 square metres more or less

Ikgal Description Lot 8 Deposited Plan 354172

Proprietors
3G Limited

R.W. Muir

Registrar-General
ofLand

Interests

Land Covenant in Transfer 429291

Appurtenant hereto are rights to drain sewage, convey water, convey electricity, convey gas, convey telecommunications
and computer media created by Easement Instrument 6699995.5 - 21.12.2005 at 9:00 am

Subject to rights to convey water, convey electricity, convey gas, convey telecommunications and computer media over
parts marked W and Z on DP 354172 created byEasement Instrument 6699995.5 - 21.12.2005 at 9:00 am

The easements created by Easement Instrument 6699995.5 are subject to Section 243 (a) Resource Management Act 1991

6749086.2 Mortgage to David John Kingdom - 13.2.2006 at 9:00 am

Transaction d 13093368

Client R*rence Imatthews002

Search Copy Dated 28/02/06 12:05 pm, Page 1 of 8

Register Only
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Tax Invoice/Statement: 2130
GST Reg. No: 52-769-477

Invoice Date: 28 April 2006 FILE COPY

G Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera 4800

Application Number:
Description:
Location Address:

Charge Description

Balance B/fwd

Section 243 Certificate Approval

Total

Remittance Advice

Please post to:
South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
Hawera

Address:

Phone:

Free Phone:

Facsimile:

Email:

Website:

Private Bag 902
Hawera

062780555

0800 111 323

06 278 8757

contact@stdc.govt.nz
www. stdc.co.nz

RM040223

SUBDIVISION - REDEFINITION OF SUBDIV APPLIC RM040029

30 Manawapou Road Hawera 4800

Charge GST Amount

$20,338.88
$76.44 $9.56 $86.00

$76.44 $9.56 $20,424.88

Application Number: RM040223
Applicant: G Hogg
Amount Due: $20,424.88
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SURVEY PLAN APPROVAL

Approved under Sections 223 and 224 of the Resource Management Act 1991

Applicant: ........4. ............................................... Appn. No: --9.9..555527<)"....

Address of Subdivision: 1 -loN'6(000+001 0 Lgl-Ke

Section 223 Approval

The Group Manager Environmental Services acting under delegated authority, approved theabove Plan of

Subdivision under Section(s) .............................. of the Resource Management Act 1991p«the dayof
200

The Survey Plan presented is in accordance with the Plan of subdivision approved'anci therefore can be approved
under Section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

RECOMMENDATION

THAT the survey plan detailed above be approved under Sectio 23 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

Planner

Approved under delegation

Alison Gibson

Planning Man er
Authorised fficer

Section 224 Approval (yU 010,2.v,-,1 )

All conditions have been met for the above subdivision

Approved: Senior Planner

Date:

Date:

Planner

Approved: Senior Planner

RECOMMENDATION Date:.......

THAT the subdivision be approved under Section 224 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

Approved under delegation

-Gibsolj 
Planning Mar'14§]er
Authorised Officer

Survey Plan Received

Survey Plan Completed

Ret. G.\Environmental\SUB-9A

Amenaed on 8 November 2005

Date: 5,1.11.·155·--·····
No. of Days

Sent for invoicing and monitoring



Tax Invoice/Statement: 1603
GST Reg. No: 52-769-477

Invoice Date: 15 December 2005

G Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera 4800

Application Number:
Description:
Location Address:

Charge Description

Balance B/fwd

Subdivision 224 Certificate Fee

Total

Remittance Advice

Please post to:
South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
Hawera

FILE COPY

Address:

Phone:

Free Phone:

Facsimile:

Email:

Website:

Private Bag 902
Hawera

06 278 0555

0800 111 323

06 278 8757

contact@stdc.govt.nz
www.stdc.co.nz

RM040223

SUBDIVISION - REDEFINITION OF SUBDIV APPLIC RM040029

30 Manawapou Road Hawera 4800

Charge GST Amount

$20,252.88
$38.22 $4.78 $43.00

$38.22 $4.78 $20,295.88

(18 k.kik coy„4 7-cwcqt/ 4*vo2-0.232·55

9-3 0-0

Application Number: RM040223
Applicant: G Hogg
Amount Due: $20,295.88



15 November 2005

Hugh Gilberd
MWH New Zealand Ltd

PO Box 168

Wanganui

Dear Hugh

Survey Plan - Glyn Hogg, Manawapou Road, Hawera

RM 040223

Please find attached the final survey plan approved pursuant to Sections 223 and 224 of the
Resource Management Act 1991.

Attached is an invoice for the approval and the preparation of the bond agreement.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

X:\Blair\Correspondence\Letter Survey Plan Glyn Hogg, Manawapou Road 15-11-05 MC.doc



.

SURVEY PLAN APPROVAL

Approved under Sections 223 and 224 of the Resource Management Act 1991

Applicant: (A Ate Appn. No:... ...............................RM ©40 223

Address of Subdivision: MOA/LWCVOLL Itc..J Hc, we<re,

Section 223 Approval - 54*94 / of,6

The Group Manager Environmental Services acting under delegated authority, approved the above Plan of
Subdivision under Section(s) *fK.A..<.ef_ ...... of the Resource Management Act 1991 on the 22»4 day of

Ce C£*vt '121- 20042.

The Survey Plan presented is in accordance with the Plan of subdivision approved and therefore can be approved
under Section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

RECOMMENDATION

THAT the survey plan detailed above be approved under Section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

Planner

Approved under delegation

Gib o

Planning M ger

Authorised Officer

Section 224 Approval - 64-0r 1 0.43
All conditions have been met for the above subdivision

5»«je.+ A- 6.4

Approved: Senior Planner

Date: - ...'7j..95....

Planner

Approved: Senior Planner

RECOMMENDATION Date:..//./f.'<46.--- ..............

THAT the subdivision be approved under Section 224 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

Approved under delegation

1../
Alison Gibson ( \
Planning Managr
Authorised Officer

Survey Plan Received

Survey Plan Completed

Ref: G:\Environmental\SUB-9A
Amended on 8 November 2005

No. of Days

Sent for invoicing and monitoring



.

From: 64 6 3491179 Page: 2/2 Date: 15/12/2005 9:10:47 a.m.

Land Registration District

Taranaki

Territorial Authority (the Council)

South Taranaki District

Plan Number

DP 354172

Certifications underthe Resource Management Act 1991 (options that do not apply mustbe deleted)

Pursuant to the Resource Management Act 1991 I hereby certify that:

0 the above plan was approved by the Council pursuant to section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991
0

o on the 11* day of November 2005 

O pursuant to Seotion 224(c) some ofthe conditions of the subdivision consent have been complied with to the
satisfdction of the Council and that a [completion certificate/and/or consent notice has/have] been issued [and/or] a
bond has been entered into in respect ofthose conditions that have notbeen complied with 2

0 the approval ofthe Council under section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991 is subject to the cmation of
the easement(s) set out in the Memorandum of Easements on the attached Annexure Schedule 3

Dated this Ilth day of November 2005

*rine*al Adn! -strative Officer/Authorised Officer

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com
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Land Registration District

Taranaki

Territorial Authority (the Council)

South Taranaki District

Plan Number

DP 345172

Certifications under the Resource Management Act 1991 (options that do not apply must be deleted)

Pursuant to the Resource Management Act 1991 I hereby certify that:

r

9 the above plan was approved by the Council pursuant to section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991
0

o on the i l-rn day of NOve/\10266 2066

/
Gr pursuant to Section 224(c) [some/aeae] of the conditions of the subdivision consent have been complied with to

the satisfaction of the Council and that a [eempletion-Gtifie,40#an&or-consentletiee-has;ha¥4·beeR-i,Gued
fandtor} a bond has been entered into in respect of those conditions that have not been complied with 2

9 the approval of the Council under section 223 of the Resource Management Act 1991 is subject to the creation of
the easement(s) set out in the Memorandum of Easements on the attached Annexure Schedule 3

Dated this j 1-rv, day of #Jr)\/(St/Ovw-/ 200t

PrinAdmiiti»rative Officer/Athorised Officer
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Memorandum of Easements

(Pursuant to s243 resource Management Act 1991)
Shown Servient Tenement Dominant Tenement

W&Z Lot 8 Lot 9

Purpose

Right to Convey Water
Right to Convey Electricity
Right to Convey Gas
Right to Convey
Telecommunications and

Electric Media

Right of Way

Right to Drain Sewage

V

U&T

K&0

J, N, Y

Schedule of Existing Easements

Right to Convey Water A

M

B

C

M

P, Q, R
V

U

K

J&Y

M&L

N, Y
0

P, Q, R
S

V

U&T

Q

R

M

P

N, Y&1
E&H

D, E&F

Schedule of Existing Easements in Gross

Purpose Shown

Right to Convey
Electricity N

0

P, Q,&R

Lot 7

Lot 6

Lot 4

Lot 3

Lot 2

Lot 3 DP334063

Lot 7

Lot 6

Lot 4

Lot 3

Lot 2

Lot 3

Lot 4

Lot 3 DP334063

Lot 7

Lot 7

Lot 6

Lot 3 DP334063

Lot 3 DP334063

Lot 2

Lot DP334063

Lot 3

Lot 4

Lot 1

Lot 2

Lot 3

Lot 4

Lot 2 - 4,6,8 & Lot 3 DP334063

Lot 2 - 4,7,8 & Lot 3 DP334063

Lot 3 & Lot 3 DP334063

Lot 4 & Lot 3 DP334063

Lots 3,4,6-8& Lot 3 DP334063

Lots 2-4,6&7
Lot 6

Lot 7

Lot 3

Lot 4

Lots 3,4 & Lot 3 DP334063

Lots 2,4 & Lot 3 DP334063
Lots 2,3 & Lot 3 DP334063

-4

- 4 & Lot 3 DP334063

Lots 2

Lots 2

Lots 5,6, & 8

Lots 5,7&8
-8Lots 1,5

Lots 1,5,6
Lots 1,5-8& Lot 3 DP334063

Lots 1,2,5-8

Lots 1,2,5-8& Lot 3 DP334063
Lots 1-3,5-8& Lot 3 DP334063

Servient Tenement

Lot 2

Lot 3

Lot 4

Lot 3 DP334063

EC 411522.2

Creating Document

El 6298991.4
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Purpose
Right to Drain
Sewage

Schedule of Existing Easements in Gross
Shown Servient Tenement

F&G Lot 4

X Lot 9

Creating Document
T4115212
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' This certification is required for all subdivisional plans unless the subdivision is exempt from the
requirements ofPart X of the Resource Management Act 1991. If an exemption is to be relied upon in
connection with the deposit of a plan the statutory authority must be specified.

If conditions have been imposed and are yet to be satisfied this certification must be deleted.

This certification is only required where a subdivision has been approved subject to the creation of easement
pursuant to s243 Resource Management Act 1991. It must be deleted in all other cases.
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Tax Invoice/Statement: 1450

GST Reg. No: 52-769-477

Invoice Date: 11 November 2005

G Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera 4800 FILE COPY

Application Number:
Description:
Location Address:

Charge Description

Balance B/fwd

Bond Preparation
Subdivision 223 Certificate Fee

Subdivision 224 Certificate Fee

Payment Received

Total

Remittance Advice

Please post to:
South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
Hawera

Address:

Phone:

Free Phone:

Facsimile:

Email:

Website:

Private Bag 902
Hawera

062780555

0800 111 323

06 278 8757

contact@stdc.govt.nz
www.stdc.co.nz

RM040223

SUBDIVISION - REDEFINITION OF SUBDIV APPLIC RM040029

30 Manawapou Road Hawera 4800

Charge

$267.56

$38.22
$152.89

GST Amount

$33.44
$4.78

$19.11

$37,500.00
$301.00

$43.00

$172.00
-$17,763.12

$20,252.88

te & 4.lave cr*v,k:/ 4vc.-4 19,736.0

-GLU

Application Number: RM040223
Applicant: G Hogg
Amount Due: $20,252.88

5/6 · OC>
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Tax Invoice/Statement: 1450

GST Reg. No: 52-769-477

Invoice Date: 11 November 2005

G Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera 4800

Application Number:

Description:
Location Address:

Charge Description

Balance B/fwd

Bond Preparation
Subdivision 223 Certificate Fee

Subdivision 224 Certificate Fee

Total

Remittance Advice

Please post to:
South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
Hawera

FILE COPY

Address:

Phone:

Free Phone:

Facsimile:

Email:

Website:

Private Bag 902
Hawera

062780555

0800 111 323

062788757

contact@stdc.govt.nz
www.stdc.co.nz

RM040223

SUBDIVISION - REDEFINITION OF SUBDIV APPLIC RM040029

30 Manawapou Road Hawera 4800

Charge

$267.56

$38.22

$152.89

$458.67

GST Amount

$37,500.00
$33.44 $301.00

$4.78 $43.00

$19.11 $172.00

$57.33 $38,016.00

Application Number: RM040223

Applicant: G Hogg
Amount Due: $38,016.00



IN THIS BOND given this   day of rhz:> L,

expressions shall have the following meanings:-

CONSENT HOLDER:

THE COUNCIL:

THE SUM:

CASH PAYMENT:

THE LAND:

Glyn Hogg

2005 the following

The South Taranaki District Council duly constituted under
the Local Government Act 1974

$29,200.00

The sum of $2,920.00 is required in full upon execution of
this document.

LOT 4, DP 18010, Lots 1,2, 4 DP 334063

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That the Consent Holder and the Guarantor are held and firmly bound to the Council in the sum to
be paid to the Council for which payment well and truly to be made the Consent Holder and the
Guarantor binds themselves firmly by these presents.

NOW THE CONDITION of the above written bond is that if the Consent Holder shall duly and
punctually observe and perform all and singular the covenants, agreements and stipulations and
provisions contained and implied in the schedule of works hereunder and within the times and in
the manner therein stated then this Bond shall become void but otherwise shall remain in full force

and effect.

And the Consent Holder and the Guarantor HEREBY COVENANTS with the Council:

1. That in case of default being made in the performance and observance of the foregoing
. condition the sum shall be recoverable by the Council from the Consent Holder or the

Guarantor as liquidated damages in any CouM of competent jurisdiction or at its option it
shall be lawful for the Council to arrange for the satisfactory completion of any and all the
works detailed in the Schedule by its servants or agents employed by the Council in that
behalf, and the Consent Holder shall pay all costs incurred by the Council in so arranging
for the completion of those works, and in terms of this Clause the Consent Holder shall be
liable for any sums so expended by the Council in excess of the sum bonded and from the
date Council incurs any expense in completing such works, interest shall run on such
payments made until payment at a rate equivalent to two percent (2%) above the then
current overdraft rates as charged to Council by its Bankers from time to time.

Initials.

'63.



2. That Consent Holder shall pay the costs of the Council and its Solicitors for the
preparation and registration of these presents and for the preparation and registration of
any release hereof and any and all further costs incurred by the Council in exercising any
of its heights, powers and remedies hereunder.

3. In these presents where the context requires:

(a) The expression "The Consent Holder", 'The Guarantor" and 'The Council"
shall include their respective Executors, Administrators, Successors and
Assigns

(b) Words importing one gender shall import all other genders

(c) Words importing the plural or singular shall import the singular or plural
respectively.

4. Upon the condition of the above written Bond becoming satisfied and the said bond
becoming null and void and upon the Council being paid at its reasonable costs and
disbursements for so doing the Council shall execute a Memorandum or release on the
outstanding duplicate copy of these presents and shall .lodge the same with the District
Land Registrar.

5. That although as between the Consent Holder and the Guarantor, the Guarantor is only a
surety for the Consent Holder nevertheless between the Guarantor and the Council, the
Guarantor shall be deemed to be and taken to be a principal obligant to the Council within
the limits of the foregoing bond PROVIDED THAT any further time which may be given or
other indulgence that may be granted by the Council for the satisfaction of all or any o the
obligations of the Consent Holder under the foregoing bond or any delay* neglect or
forbearance on the part of the Council in exercising or pursuing any of thb powers or
remedies contained in or arising out of the foregoingbond or any variation to be made by
the Consent Holder and the Council in the foregoing bond or in any term or provision
hereof shall not prejudice or affect the right of the Council to pursue its remedies
hereunder and the Guarantor shall not be released from liability under these presents by
reason of any forbearance, act or omission whereby a Guarantor would be released but
for this provision.

IN WITNESS of which this agreement has been executed.
Initials



SCHEDULE OF WORKS

1. That each Lot is connected to the Council's water supply, with a separate
"toby" for each lot and that certification from the installer is provided to the
Council confirming that the line is constructed to the appropriate standard.

2. That each Lot is connected to the Council's sewerage system and that
certification from the installer is provided to the Council confirming that the
drain is constructed to the appropriate standard.

3. That a grass berm and 1.2 metre wide concrete footpath is provided along
the length of the properties Manawapou Road frontage.

4. That Lot 8 has a vehicle crossing installed in accordance with the Council's
Sealed Urban Property Entrance specifications.

SIGNED by  C &3 (4230' as )--
Consent Holder oT the land in the presence of54.- 5*-A_/  326**44

Note: Please sign this document with somebody to witness your signature and the
initialing of each page where indicated. This can be completed at the Council Office if you
wish.
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FILE NO.

APPLICANT

APPLICATION

SUBJECT

DATE

OFFICER

FILE NOTE

RM 040223

G Hogg
Subdivision - Manawapou Road, Hawera
Bond for consent conditions.

10 November 2005

Blair Sutherland

alu

The applicant has entered into a written bond in preference to satisfying some of the
conditions of the resource consent held for the subdivision of the property at
Manawapou Road, Hawera.

The applicant has entered into a written bond for the sum of $29,200.00 and has
paid a cash deposit of $2,920.00. This bond applies only to the parts of conditions
which apply to the plan being deposited and further action may be required in order
to complete the conditions when the final plan is lodged for approval.

The amount for the bond was estimated at $50 per metre for 96 metres of footpath
and grass berm along the road frontage of the development. A rural property
entrance to serve Lot 8 was included at $1,000 and the cost of the sewer was
estimated at $200 per metre and $2000 per manhole (based on information supplied
verbally by Apex Consultants) for a total of 97 metres and 2 manholes.

Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner
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REAL 42 n

South Taranaki

District Council

ERGY

Memo to: Blair S.

Subject: Satisfaction Of Consent Conditions

Engineering Section Comments / Conditions

Date : 8 November 2005

39..0/'*AtAPPUCANT Il/al/i il#]3**
Name Glyn Hogg
Address Manawapou Road, Hawera
Reference RM 040223

SY .:'f. S »:wu:5]VIll

Hello Blair,

As discussed , as fas as Mr Glynn Hogg is willing to furnish a bond for the balance un completed
work, engineering conditions are met.

Regards

Mx1 . -COJA
Vivelsoel-

Development Control Engineer

40 denby road Page 1 of 1
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Memorandum

TO

From

Date

Subject

Vivek Goel

Blair Sutherland

1 November 2005

..Il .....V

South Taranaki

District Council

Central File Ref RM040223

Glyn Hogg Subdivision - Manawapou Road, Hawera

Satisfaction of Consent Conditions

Hello Vivek

The final survey plan for Glyn Hogg's subdivision on Manawapou Road, Hawera has
arrived for approval again. Engineering certification of the water supply and sewer
have been provided this time. Please assess the information provided and let me
know if it meets your requirements.

Please contact me with any queries.

Regards

, <sT<_L_u-/4-ttkY

. Blair Sutherland
Senior Planner

S:Blair's Documents\Subdivision\RM040223 Conds Memo 111.doc
Created on 1 November 2005

Page 1 of 1



Glyn Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera

31 October 2005

Mr Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

. South Taranaki District Council
Hawera

Dear Blair

Enclosed is the information that you required. The reason that the
rest of the remaining sections of sewer mains i.e. section between
MH5 - MH6. MH6 to TMS.1 and MH6 to TMS.3 have not been

tested, is due to the drain layer placing the termination caps on
the 100mm Laterals instead of gluing them on. All the ends of the
laterals will have to be exposed and the caps glued on. The
engineer will then test them and send his certificate on to the
council when completed.

Yours fail;hfully

, Mill
't,

Glyn Hogg



BRUCE ROCKELL *
Consulting Engineer

Fax 06 - 278 6048
24 Nelson Street,

Phone 06 - 278 6049

P. 0. Box 438,
HAWERA.

E-mail bruce.rockell@xtra.eo.nz

Our Ref: 5829

31 October 2005

Glyn Hogg
87 Puriri Street
HAWERA

Dear Sir MANAWAPOU ROAD SUBDIVISION - SERVICES
This is to confirm that all of the sewer mains have now been laid in stage 2 of theabove subdivision. 1 have witnessed the successful hydraulic testing of the sectionbetween MH's 6 and 7. The remaining sections, i.e. MH5 - MH6, MHB to TMS1 and
MH6 to TMS3 have been laid but not yet tested.The watermains for the whole subdivision have been laid and successfully tested.
Yours faithfully
BRUCE ROCKELL Consulting Engineer

 1 _-)
1 5 - PT 6

W. B. ROCKELL

r %*-U,"b,wk 4 BE< hor,· AOPEN*.



D.V. McCoy
7 Plantation Reserve, Ohope

Subdivider and Registered Drainlayer - Registration Number 00221
Phone 07 312 4640

27th October 2005

To Mr B Rockell

Consulting Engineer
PO Box 438

0

Dear Mr Rockell

I have been asked by Mr G. Hogg to ascertain the cost of works yet to carried out on
stage 2 of Mr Hoggs Manawapou Road Subdivision. My assessment is as follows:

1. Sewer Mains have now all been laid and just require testing.
Estimated cost to complete: $1,400.00

2. The Ring Water main for the whole subdivision has been completed.
Estimated cost to complete: 5 nil

3. Telephone / Power supply / Gas lines installation has been completed.
Estimated cost to complete: $ nil

4. Footpaths and vehicle crossing still to be completed.
Estimated cost to complete: $3,500.00

If I can be of further assistance please don't hesitate to contact me at the above
address.

Yours faithfully

D. V. McCoy



.

23 December 2004

Hugh Gilberd
MWH Limited

PO Box 168

Wanganui

RM040223

Dear Hugh

Subdivision Consent Application - Glyn Hogg, 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera

Your application was considered by the Group Manager Environmental Services under
delegated authority on 22 December 2004, and he has resolved as follows:

THAT consent be granted to Glyn Hogg to subdivide the property at 40 Manawapou
Road, Hawera (land legally known as Lot 4 DP 18010 and Lots 1,2 and 4 DP 334063),
resulting in Lot 1 of 3097 square metres, Lot 2 of 1990 square metres, Lot 3 of 2458
square metres, Lot 4 of 2977 square metres, Lot 5 of 986 square metres, Lot 6 of 1431
square metres, Lot 7 of 1616 square metres, Lots 8,9 and 10 of 818 square metres, Lot
11 of 804 square metres, Lot 12 of 839 square metres, Lot 13 of 922 square metres, Lot
14 of 856 square metres, Lot 15 of 1194 square metres, Lot 16 of 812 square metres,
Lot 17 of 813 square metres, Lot 18 of 1045 square metres and Lot 19 of 9578 square
metres, pursuant to Sections 104 and 108 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

For the following reasons:

1. The proposed subdivision will not generate any adverse effects on the
surrounding environment that are more than minor.

2. The proposed subdivision will be in keeping with other residential activities in
the area.

Subject to the following conditions:

1. That each Lot is connected to the Council's water supply, with a separate "toby'
for each lot and that certification from the installer is provided to the Council
confirming that the line is constructed to the appropriate standard.

2. That each Lot is connected to the Council's sewerage system and that
certification from the installer is provided to the Council confirming that the drain
is constructed to the appropriate standard.

3. That Engineering drawings of the sewer are submitted to the Council for the
approval of the Group Manager Engineering Services prior to its installation.

4. That all other services for the subdivision including power-lines, gas distribution
lines and communication lines are installed underground.

\Blair\Correspondence\Letter - Subdivision Consent S and G Adamson 19-10-04 SM



5. That each right of way serving the lots is formed to meet the standard required
in Land Development and Subdivision Engineering NZS 4404:2004 and plans
submitted to the Council for the approval of the Group Manager Engineering
Services prior to construction.

6. That all stormwater from the rights of way is disposed of on-site.

7. That a grass berm and 1.2 metre wide concrete footpath is provided along the
length of the properties Manawapou Road frontage.

8. That all work required under conditions 1 -7 shall be to the standard set out in
Land Development and Subdivision Engineering NZS 4404:2004 or such other
standard as may be considered appropriate to the satisfaction of the Council.

9. That Lots 1,5,8,9,10 and 11 each have a vehicle crossing installed in
accordance with the Council's Sealed Urban Property Entrance specifications.

10. That each right of way has a vehicle crossing installed to meet the Council's
Standard Commercial Vehicle Crossing specifications.

11. That all necessary easements are set aside and reserved.

12. That a Reserve Fund contribution of $37,500 (including GST) is paid to the
Council.

The level of reserve fund contribution for this subdivision has been determined by subtracting
the total paid through RM 040029 earlier in the year from the total payable for this subdivision
using the usual 7.5% of land value system. This has ensured that a contribution will not be paid
twice for the same land.

Council draws your attention to the rights of objection to which this consent is subject, as
set out in Section 357 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

Enclosed is an invoice for the costs associated with processing this consent. Also enclosed
is information relating to the requirement to protect archaeological sites. Any future
development on the subdivided land should be sensitive to the protection of archaeological
sites.

Please note, subdivision consent does not imply or guarantee consent in respect of future
development on (or use of) the sites.

If you have any queries as to the above decision, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Blair Sutherland

Planner



0

IfI

C>

C.

In

0

0

CO

0.

0

0

0

I.

C>

0

N

25

U.

tX

8

I.

I-/

I.

-1

Z

g

5

2

DP 18010

4

2977m2 42
INCL ROW

PT SEC 213

PATEA DISTRICT

3
 2458m2

INC_ ROW

DP 18010

2
1990m2

KL ROW

0

6
·0

1
3097m2

7
+  3.OR 1616m2

0©59 NO- ROW

1194m2
DP 334063 5 /  * EXCL ROW

6.

19

9578mz
 SEPTIC TANK

1-1

6

14 31 m2 4
IN[1 ROW «

A

5

986m2 0 -9 +*. f.. 9 p.
O

9400 1 \..

/ 818m2 1» 12

i 'm & 839m2
'\ GIL ROW

, EX[L ROW 1,

14 el &

* 856mz 8
P EXC'. ROW

17
4.813mz

1 9 EXa. ROW18
1045m2

EX[L ROW

-210
818m2

fre hydrant

0

water* meter

11 6
804m2

804mz

. . 16 e .9
-»-812mz

EXCL ROW

1+ '..'' '''

DP 18010

r PLAN OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION OF
LOT 4 DP18010 AND LOTS 1 76 DP?34063

REk AMENDMENTS 1 DATE | INIT
FELDBOOK: 700

htils 2 Date I hihals I Date

SURV Plt 4 8/11/04 DR. 1 Pk | 9/11/04
DES.I REB.6  9/11/04 01 1 
APPROVED DATE
COPYRIGHT

'1,r*. ... .. Ir.en o,mink,1 ...g-lili. ..lilli.

GLYN HOGG

MANAWAPOU ROAD

HAWERA

SOUTH TARANAKI DIST

DISCLAFER

This plan ts produced for the soke purpose of
obtanng a Slbdiv,sion Consent Lnder the
Resource Marmge,ilnt Act 1991,
The dnensions. greas, bouidory positions and
properly detals are subject to final survey.
The use of this [*awng f, any othr purposE
is /t the owners nsk.

® MWH
MONTGOMERY WATSON HARZA

CAD Ref: 82590

XRefs:

Status

Stamp

Date
Stamp

SCALES: 800

09/11/04

82590  Sneet No. PRe¥rs,on 1Job No.



BRUCE ROCKELL * Consulting Engineer
24 Nelson Street, Phone 06 - 278 6049

P. 0. Box 438, Fax 06 - 278 60«18

HAWERA. E-mail bruce.rockeli«t Itra.co.nz

Our Ref: 5829

31 October 2005

Glyn Hogg
87 Puriri Street

HAWERA

Dear Sir
MANAWAPOU ROAD SUBDIVISION - SERVICES

This is to confirm that all of the sewer mains have now been laid in stage 2 of the
above subdivision. I have witnessed the successful hydraulic testing of the section
between MH's 6 and 7. The remaining sections, i.e. MH5 - MH6, MH6 to TMS1 and
MHB to TMS3 have been laid but not yet tested.

The watermains for the whole subdivision have been laid and successfully tested.

Yours faithfully

BRUCE ROCKELL Consulting Engineer

b - 6 - Bil/tpt/
W. B. ROCKELL

W Bruce Rockell. BE(Hons) MIPENZ.



Glyn Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera

31 October 2005

Mr Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

South Taranaki District Council

Hawera

Dear Blair

Enclosed is the information that you required. The reason that the
rest of the remaining sections of sewer mains i.e. section between
MH5 - MH6. MH6 to TMS. 1 and MH6 to TMS.3 have not been

tested, is due to the drain layer placing the termination caps on
the 100mm Laterals instead of gluing them on. All the ends of the
laterals will have to be exposed and the caps glued on. The
engineer will then test them and send his certificate on to the
council when completed.

Yours fait fully

Af

Glyn Hogg



.

D.V. McCoy
7 Plantation Reserve, Ohope

Subdivider and Registered Drainlayer - Registration Number 00221
Phone 07 312 4640

276 October 2005

To Mr B Rockell

Consulting Engineer
PO Box 438

Hawera

Dear Mr Rockell

I have been asked by Mr G. Hogg to ascertain the cost of works yet to carried out on
stage 2 of Mr Hoggs Manawapou Road Subdivision. My assessment is as follows:

4

1. Sewer Mains have now all been laid and just require testing.
Estimated cost to complete: $1,400.00

2. The Ring Water main for the whole subdivision has been completed.
Estimated cost to complete: S nil

3. Telephone / Power supply / Gas lines installation has been completed.
Estimated cost to complete: 5 nil

Footpaths and vehicle crossing still to be completed.
Estimated cost to complete: $3,500.00

If I can be of further assistance please don't hesitate to contact me at the above
address.

Yours faithfully

01«1
D. V. McCoy
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REAL E n

South Taranaki

District Council

ERGY

Subdivision Consent ADolication - Condition Report

Name*111» Ix Glyn Hogg

Address Manawapou Road

Conditi

Date

Name

Position

ons

4/0
:' .4:T

...1

Signature «tlff

That each lot will have a separate
water supply to the Council's
water main with its own toby.
Certification required that the
installation has been carried out to

the appropriate standards.

That each lot will have a separate
sewer connection to the Council's

sewer main

Certification required that the
installation has been carried out to

the appropriate standards.

Engineering Drawings supplied
prior to installation

18 October 2005

Clive Margetts

Utflities Network Offter

Condition Met

Condition Met

Condition Met



Memorandum

TO

From

Date

Subject

Clive Margetts

Blair Sutherland

17 October 2005

. .AL El. . GY

South Taranaki

District Council

Central File Rel RM040223

Glyn Hogg Subdivision - Manawapou Road, Hawera

Satisfaction of Consent Conditions

Hello Clive

The final survey plan for Glyn Hogg's subdivision on Manawapou Road, Hawera has
arrived for approval again. Engineering certification of the water supply and sewer
have been provided this time. Please assess the information provided and let me
know if it meets your requirements.

Please contact me with any queries.

Regards

. Blair Sutherland
Senior Planner

S:\Blair's Documents\Subdivision\RM040223 Conds Memo 11.doc

Created on 17 October 2005

Page 1 of 1



Glyn Hogg
87 Puriri Street

Hawera

13 Oct. 05

Mr B Sutherland

Senior Planner

South Taranaki District Council

RE: RM 040223

Dear Blair

Enclosed is the engineers' checklist for the completed 2nd stage of our project.
I have also included letters of certification from our own Clark of Works, Mr D

V McCoy.

You will notice that no disinfections test was carried out on the water system
due to the fact that great care was taken in the installation of the pipe work
and that we were using the bleed system as all of our customers were against
high dosages of chlorine required by the test. Mr Frampton, a local plumber,
carried out the bleeding system.

Please do not hesitate to contact me on 021 662 021 if you require any further
information.

>trS-T*fliT°14/
K

Glyn Hogg
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MWH

MWHRef. 801/08259-01

3 October 2005

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

Attention: Blair Sutherland

Dear Blair,

RE: Glyn Hogg - Manawapou Road

(6 (6'i
*'ak. SGS 4, SGS

We attach a copy of the Digital Title Plan as completed, a Section 223 and 224 Certificate for
execution and copies of the Schedule and Memorandum of Easements that will attach to the plan.

We have been advised verbally by Mr. Hogg that all matters have been completed or that he has
entered into a bond to complete. Your confirmation of this would be appreciated.

As there has been changes made to the Russell Smith land to accommodate a more appropriate
right of way and easements to the Smith property, we would appreciate you destroying the
previous draft 223 and 224 Certificates sent to you some time ago.

As set out above, if this is not an order of certification could you please advise us immediately so
we can contact Glyn Hogg and have him complete what is necessary. We understand from his
Solicitor, Mr. Colin Handley, of Rotorua that matters are becoming somewhat urgent.

If you have any questions please contact us.

Yours faithfully,
MWH Ne aland Limited

u h Gilbe1
Survey Mbnager, Hawera

Lt15 B Sutherland_STDC_Change of Certificates_HG.doc

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

P 0 Box 168

Wanganui
New Zealand

Telephone : 64-6-349 1130
Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179

Website : www mwhglobal.com/nz

PILE ---MI„/77------ ---
-22--=zo/04-of,,L---IMREMAI!94,6<L.--Ti/,4.;3 '-

SOUTH TARANA.3 GISTACf COUNCIL
4 OCT 2005

ACTION/MFA 178
REPLIEDNAME- f:JUN/'I e .'-

'tri ry Hizc_ 1__
Delivering Innovative Projects and Solutions Worldwide

05 100400 1
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QUALITY SYSTEM

Water Pipe Installation Projects

Project: (CIJK \475<J S#611\,,lci c-
Location: 9 4 *4 <J 0 /9 /11/1 1 4/)14 R /1 13

Plan Nos: 1144/+ I <2 (2- S¥ C 0 5 ts

Preliminary

Check materials

Random Audit During Laying

Pipes
Hydrants
Valves

Alignment correct

Cover correct

Bedding and filling material checked

Hydrants and valves installed correctly

Service connections installed correctly

Compaction checked

Type
WPUC.

Testing

Pressure Test (refer Pressure Test Procedure)

Length of section tested 34
Pressure required in the procedure
Pressure achieved

B

D

CHECKLIST 1.0

Class Faults

irj:U 1 1- OK
OU

\V /4 OK

Satisfactory 8-- Unsatisfactory E

Disinfection Tests (refer Disinfection Test Procedure)

Test 1 - Chlorine Concentration

Test 2 - Chlorine Concentration

Test 3 - Chlorine Concentration

Acceptance and Connection

96--0

metres

kpa
kpa

mg/1 (50 mg/1)
mg/1(10 mg/1)

mg/1 (0.2 mg/1)



.

Reinstatement checked

Valves/hydrants correctly marked

Toby boxes installed correctly

Air valves checked on/off

Right of entry released

Meter Form completed

mi

*-2 lu'71

-C- /vS .

Any comments:

  2- L/( b 1 5'0 1) 4 (. t'l.'Ar-€#
V

1.1' 3- 44
Signature

Version 1.1

111 It 4 CA it-06 (DI te
6Il#ti C r/-6 IA luc ,--

Name and Designation

\3.10.0 C
Date

October 2003



.

QUALITY SYSTEM

Stormwater and Wastewater Pipe Installation Projects

Project. 06 n 1-6 35 6,£6/tvg #1, 5/-40 1
Location: /4*1, A-#Pou 11-k 10} 10 R /1/1

Plan Nos: IkkiN % 1.6-,r CoL 6 con, 604-8
1

Preliminary

Check materials

Random Audit During Laving

Pipes
Manholes

Bumps

Alignment correct

Grade/cover correct

Bedding and filling material checked

Service connections installed correctly

Compaction checked

Acceptance and Connection

Reinstatement checked

Service/other connection staked

Right of Entry released

p-Dze

B

[9/

24.

CHECKLIST 2.0

Any comments:
WFAL

5, C- Utte*LA K qua c<; CA f q f V
4  S e/ CK.  14 1 -

MW- A/-FL -lk'+1-1\41+6 - VUH- -TASL. 11« 6, 4

AALL< l,46 1 4 '11 Ovv f\* 1 - f K t.4 T-6.

L.4./4,/A
Signature

Version 1

BRUcd 110(.AAE.
Cffl/LUCT/ki

Name and Designation
r, luctpiA,-r 3. to - 0 1.,

C:\WINNT\TEMP\c.program files.notes.data\Wastewater Stormwater Checklist.doc

Date

June 2003
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Toitu te
Landonline

Land whenua

Information 
New -Ledard 1*'

Digital Title Plan - LT 354172

Survey Number Ll'354172

Surveyor Reference 8259F
Surveyor Robert Hugh Browse Gilberd

Survey Firm MWH NZ Ltd (Wanganui)
Surveyor Declaration

Survey Details

Dataset Description LOTS 1-9 BEING SUBDIVISIONOF LOT 4 DP18010 AND LOTS 1.2,4 DP334063 AND
EASEMENTS OVER LOT 3 DP334063

0 Sttus
Initiated

Land District Taranaki Survey Class Class I Cadastral Survey

Submitted Date Survey Approval Date

Deposit Date

Territorial Authorities

South Taranaki District

Comprised in

CT 139565

CT 139563

CT 139562

CT TNJ4/444

Created Parcels

Parcels

Lot 1 Deposited Plan 354172
Lot 2 Deposited Plan 354172
Lot 3 Deposited Plan 354172

Lot 4 Deposited Plan 354172

Lot 5 Deposited Plan 354172
Lot 6 Deposited Plan 354172

Lot 7 Deposited Plan 354172

Lot 8 Deposited Plan 354172
Lot 9 Deposited Plan 354172

Marked A Deposited Plan 354172

Marked B Deposited Plan 354172

Marked C Deposited Plan 354172

Marked D Deposited Plan 354172

Marked E Deposited Plan 354172

Marked F Deposited Plan 354172
Marked G Deposited Plan 354172
Marked H Deposited Plan 354172

Marked I Deposited Plan 354172
Marked J Deposited Plan 354172
Marked K Deposited Plan 354172

LT 354172 - Digital Title Plan

Parcel Intent

Fee Simple Title

Fee Simple Title

Fee Simple Title

Fee Simple Title

Fee Simple Title

Fee Simple Title

Fee Simple Title

Fee Simple Title

Fee Simple Title
Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easernent

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Generated on 23/09/2005 12:55am

Area

0.3100ha

0.1987ha

0.2455 ha

0.2979 ha

0.0986 ha

0.1431 ha

01616 ha

0.9713 ha

1 0287 ha

CT Reference

221322

221323

221324

221325

221326

221327

221328

221329

221330

Page 1 of 9
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Toitu t I
Landonline Land whenua Ili74

Information Prv.New Zealand 

Digital Title Plan - LT 354172

Created Parcels

Parcels

Marked L Deposited Plan 354172

Marked M Deposited Plan 354172

Marked N Deposited Plan 354172

Marked O Deposited Plan 354172

Marked P Deposited Plan 354172

Marked Q Deposited Plan 354172

Marked R Deposited Plan 354172

Marked S Deposited Plan 354172

Marked T Deposited Plan 354172

Marked U Deposited Plan 354172

Marked V Deposited Plan 354172

Marked W Deposited Plan 354172

Marked X Deposited Plan 354172
Marked Y Deposited Plan 354172

Marked Z Deposited Plan 354172

Total Area

LT 354172 - Digital Title Plan

Parcel Intent

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Generated on 23/09/2005 1255am

Area CT Reference

3.4554 ha

Page 2 of 9
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D.V. McCoy
7 Plantation Reserve, Ohope

Subdivder and Registered Drainlayer - Registration Number 00221
Phone 07 312 4640

156 September, 2005

TO:

Mr. B. Rockell

Consulting Engineer
PO Box 438

Hawera

COPY to:
Mr. H. Gilberd

M.W.H New Zealand Ltd.

PO Box 168

Wanganui

Dear Mr. Rockell,

I certify that the sewerage system installed for the Hogg subdivision from Denby Road to
the boundary of Lots 1 to 7 DP. 334063 has been installed in accordance with the M.W.H
sewer lay out plan (Job 8259) and the New Plymouth District Council's standards for
connection to council sewerage systems.

Yours faithfully,

D. V. McCoy

Col'f4»1.
1 %42

As Q,5/1

bc 34#

Mccof
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D.V. McCoy
7 Plantation Reserve, Ohope

Subdivder and Registered Drainlayer - Registration Number 00221
Phone 07 312 4640

15111 September, 2005

TO:

Mr. B. Rockell

Consulting Engineer
PO Box 438

Hawera

COPY to:
Mr. H. Gilberd

M.W.H New Zealand Ltd.

PO Box 168

Wanganui

Dear Mr. Rockell,

I certify that the water supply reticulation installed in Lots 1 to 7, being stage one of Glyn
Hoggs Manawapou Road subdivision, has been installed in accordance with the plan
supplied by M.W.H, and the New Plymouth District Council's standards for water
reticulation.

Yours faithfully,

D. V. McCoy



D.V. McCoy
7 Plantation Reserve, Ohope

Subdivder and Registered Drainlayer - Registration Number 00221
Phone 07 312 4640

15th September, 2005

To:

Mr. B. Rockell

Consulting Engineer
PO Box 438

Hawera

COPY to:
Mr. H. Gilberd

M.W.H New Zealand Ltd.

PO Box 168

Wanganui

Dear Mr. Rockell,

I confirm that all power lines, gas distribution lines and telephone lines have been
installed on Lot 1 to 7 D.P. 334063 as required by the South Taranaki District Council
Conditions in relation to RM 040223.

Yours faithfully,

. 9 #l (te-2
D. V. McCoy



06 September 2005

Hugh Gilberd
MWH New Zealand Limited

PO Box 168

Wanganui

RM040223

46
.Y

Dear Hugh

Section 223 and 224 Approval - Glyn Hogg, Manawapou Road, Hawera

I write regarding your recent application for the issue of approval pursuant to Sections 223
and 224 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

Details of the application have been forwarded to the Council's Engineers for comment and
any additional requirements are outlined below.

Condition 1: That each Lot is connected to the Council's water supply, with a separate
"toby" for each Lot and that certification from the installer is provided to the
Council confirming that the line is constructed to the appropriate standard.

With respect to this condition the Council has yet to receive confirmation from the installer of
the water line that it has been installed to the appropriate standards. The applicant also has
yet to confirm that all lots are connected to the Council's water supply.

Condition 2: That each Lot is connected to the Council's sewerage system and that
certification from the installer is provided to the Council confirming that the
drain is constructed to the appropriate standard.

The Council has yet to receive confirmation from the installer of the sewer that it has been
installed to the appropriate standards.

Condition 3: That Engineering drawings of the sewer are submitted to the Council for the
approval of the Group Manager Engineering Services prior to its installation.

No further action is required in respect of this condition.

Condition 4: That all other services for the subdivision including power-lines, gas
distribution lines and communication lines are installed underground.

With respect to this condition confirmation that these services have been installed is
required.

Condition 5: That each right of way serving the lots is formed to meet the standard
required in Land Development and Subdivision Engineering NZS4404:2004
and plans submitted to the Council for the approval of the Group Manager
Engineering Services prior to construction.

S:\Blair's Documents\Subdivision\RM040223 Conds Letter,doc



No further action is required in respect of this condition.

Condition 6: That all stormwater from the rights of way is disposed of on-site.

No further action is required in respect of this condition.

Condition 7: That a grass berm and 1.2 metre wide concrete footpath is provided along the
length of the properties Manawapou Road frontage.

During a recent site inspection it was determined that this work is yet to be completed.

Condition 8: That all work required under conditions 1 -7 shall be to the standard set out in
Land Development and Subdivision Engineering NZS4404:2004 or such other
standard as may be considered appropriate to the satisfaction of the Council.

The work specified in Conditions 1 and 2 must be certified as having been completed to this
standard and the work required under condition 7 must be completed to this standard.

Condition 9: That Lots 1,5,8,9,10 and 11 each have a vehicle crossing installed to meet
the Council's Sealed Urban Property Entrance specifications.

During a recent site inspection it was clear that that this work is yet to be completed.

Condition 10: That each right of way has a vehicle crossing to meet the Council's
Commercial Vehicle Crossing specifications.

During a recent site inspection it was clear that this work is yet to be completed.

Condition 11: That all necessary easements are set aside and reserved.

There are no further requirements in terms of this condition.

Condition 12: That a reserve fund contribution of $37,500 (including GST) is paid to the
Council.

The reserve fund contribution remains outstanding.

Once the matters above have been addressed the final survey plan is able to be released.
Please advise if you would like approval under Section 223 of the Resource Management
Act 1991 at this stage.

If you would like to discuss this matter in greater detail please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

2

a



* MWH
MWH Ref: 801/008259

31 August, 2005

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

Attention:

Dear Allison

Allison Gibson

RE: Glynn Hogg - Manawapou Road Subdivision

Please find attached the As-Built Survey Plan for subdivision in Manawapou Road, Hawera, LT
354172, detailing the Soak Pit, Manhole and Toby locations on site.

**ENT«
6/Is(»1 SOV
11 9001 )1 M 14001 %
4sAff cc=Af

Could you please forward it on to the appropriate Engineering Officer dealing with the subdivision.

Upon approval by the Council we will be in a position to request the 223/224 certificates for this
stage of the subdivision.

Yours faithfully,
MWH New Zealand Limited

9 - Lo»
Victoria Loughlin
Surveyor

Ltr22 STDC AsBuilt VJL.doc

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

P 0 Box 168

Wanganui
New Zealand

Telephone : 64-6-349 1130
Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179

Website : www.mwhglobal.com/nz

L,511-464 / . 111 4
FOR

it..-ORt'*ATION C-.44-*
SOUTH '*.0 '·fi ' :.'CT COUNCIL

Aer i Ot

Jollrr:.-60 \/3
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Delivering Innovative Projects and Solutions Worldwide
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Memorandum

To

Fronn

Date

Subject

Clive Margetts and Vincent Lim

Blair Sutherland

10 August 2005

Section 223 and 224 approval

Glynn Hogg, 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera

Hello Clive and Vincent

..IL

South Taranaki

District Council

Central File Ref RM040223

The final survey plan for Glynn Hogg's subdivision at 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera
has arrived fro final approval subject to Sections 223 and 224 of the Resource
Management Act 1991.

Attached is a list of conditions imposed on the subdivision. Please indicate which of
your respective conditions have been met to your satisfaction.

Please contact me with any queries.

Regards

33-E._Mi«
Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

S:\Blair's Documents\Subdivision\RM 040223 Conds Memo.doc
Created on 10 August 2005

Page 1 of 1



Name

REAL E n

South Taranaki
District Council

ERGY

Subdivision Consent Application - Condition Report

Address

Conditions

Date

Name

Position

Signature

Glynn Hogg

Manawapou Road

That each lot will have a separate
water supply to the Council's
water main with its own toby and
that the water reticulation is

certified as having been installed
to the appropriate standards

That each lot will have a separate

sewer connection to the Council's

sewer main and that the sewer

reticulation is certified as having
been installed to the appropriate
standards

10 August 2005

Clive Margetts

Utilities Network Officer

No certification

received

No certification

received
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23 December 2004

Hugh Gilberd
MWH Limited

PO Box 168

Wanganui

RM040223

Dear Hugh

Subdivision Consent Application - Glyn Hogg, 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera

Your application was considered by the Group Manager Environmental Services under
delegated authority on 22 December 2004, and he has resolved as follows:

THAT consent be granted to Glyn Hogg to subdivide the property at 40 Manawapou
Road, Hawera (land legally known as Lot 4 DP 18010 and Lots 1,2 and 4 DP 334063),
resulting in Lot 1 of 3097 square metres, Lot 2 of 1990 square metres, Lot 3 of 2458
square metres, Lot 4 of 2977 square metres, Lot 5 of 986 square metres, Lot 6 of 1431
square metres, Lot 7 of 1616 square metres, Lots 8,9 and 10 of 818 square metres, Lot
11 of 804 square metres, Lot 12 of 839 square metres, Lot 13 of 922 square metres, Lot
14 of 856 square metres, Lot 15 of 1194 square metres, Lot 16 of 812 square metres,
Lot 17 of 813 square metres, Lot 18 of 1045 square metres and Lot 19 of 9578 square
metres, pursuant to Sections 104 and 108 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

For the following reasons:

1. The proposed subdivision will not generate any adverse effects on the
surrounding environment that are more than minor.

2. The proposed subdivision will be in keeping with other residential activities in
the area.

Subject to the following conditions:

1. That each Lot is connected to the Council's water supply, with a separate "toby"
for each lot and that certification from the installer is provided to the Council
confirming that the line is constructed to the appropriate standard.

2. That each Lot is connected to the Council's sewerage system and that
certification from the installer is provided to the Council confirming that the drain
is constructed to the appropriate standard.

3. That Engineering drawings of the sewer are submitted to the Council for the
approval of the Group Manager Engineering Services prior to its installation.

4. That all other services for the subdivision including power-lines, gas distribution
lines and communication lines are installed underground.

\Blair\Correspondence\Letter - Subdivision Consent S and G Adamson 19-10-04 SM



b. That each right of way serving the lots is fom'led to meet the standard required
in Land Development and Subdivision Engineering NZS 4404:2004 and plans
submitted to the Council for the approval of the Group Manager Engineering
Services prior to construction.

6. That all stormwater from the rights of way is disposed of on-site.

7. That a grass berm and 1.2 metre wide concrete tootpath is provided along the
length of the properties Manawapou Road frontage.

8. That all work required under conditions 1 -7 shall be to the standard set out in
Land Development and Subdivision Engineering NZS 4404:2004 or such other
standard as may be considered appropriate to the satisfaction of the Council.

9. That Lots 1,5,8,9,10 and 11 each have a vehicle crossing installed in
accordance with the Council's Sealed Urban Property Entrance specifications.

10. That each right of way has a vehicle crossing installed to meet the Council's
Standard Commercial Vehicle Crossing specifications.

11. That all necessary easements are set aside and reserved.

12. That a Reserve Fund contribution of $37,500 (including GST) is paid to the
Council.

The level of reserve fund contribution for this subdivision has been determined by subtracting
the total paid through RM 040029 earlier in the year from the total payable for this subdivision
using the usual 7.5% of land value system. This has ensured that a contribution will not be paid
twice for the same land.

Council draws your attention to the rights of objection to which this consent is subject, as
set out in Section 357 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

Enclosed is an invoice for the costs associated with processing this consent. Also enclosed
is information relating to the requirement to protect archaeological sites. Any future
development on the subdivided land should be sensitive to the protection of archaeological
sites.

Please note, subdivision consent does not imply or guarantee consent in respect of future
development on (or use of) the sites.

If you have any queries as to the above decision, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Blair Sutherland

Planner
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REAL E n

South Taranaki

District Council

ERGY

Subdivision Consent Aoolication- Condition Report

_Name _ _« 12< Glynn Hogg

Address Manawapou Road

Conditions

4 *= , '*Alt

00«-Sly)»

Date =

Name

Posmon

Signature

That each lot will have a separate
water supply to the Council's
water main with its own toby and
that the water reticulation is

certified as having been installed
to the appropriate standards

That each lot will have a separate

sewer connection to the Council's

sewer main and that the sewer

reticulation is certified as having
been installed to the appropriate
standards

10 August 2005

Clive Margetts

Utilities Network Officer

No certification

received

No certification

received
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Memorandum

TO

From

Date

Subject

Olive Margetts and Vincent Lim

Blair Sutherland

10 August 2005

Section 223 and 224 approval

Glynn Hogg, 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera

Hello Clive and Vincent

A.-L

South Taranaki
District Council

Central File Ref RM040223

The final survey plan for Glynn Hogg's subdivision at 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera
has arrived fro final approval subject to Sections 223 and 224 of the Resource
Management Act 1991.

Attached is a list of conditions imposed on the subdivision. Please indicate which of
your respective conditions have been met to your satisfaction.

Please contact me with any queries.

Regards

Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

S:Blair's Documents\Subdivision\RM 040223 Conds Memo.doc

Created on 10 August 2005

Page 1 of 1
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23 December 2004

Hugh Gilberd
MWH Limited

PO Box 168

Wanganui

RM040223

Dear Hugh

Subdivision Consent Application - Glyn Hogg, 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera

Your application was considered by the Group Manager Environmental Services under
delegated authority on 22 December 2004, and he has resolved as follows:

THAT consent be granted to Glyn Hogg to subdivide the property at 40 Manawapou
Road, Hawera (land legally known as Lot 4 DP 18010 and Lots 1,2 and 4 DP 334063),
resulting in Lot 1 of 3097 square metres, Lot 2 of 1990 square metres, Lot 3 of 2458
square metres, Lot 4 of 2977 square metres, Lot 5 of 986 square metres, Lot 6 of 1431
square metres, Lot 7 of 1616 square metres, Lots 8,9 and 10 of 818 square metres, Lot
11 of 804 square metres, Lot 12 of 839 square metres, Lot 13 of 922 square metres, Lot
14 of 856 square metres, Lot 15 of 1194 square metres, Lot 16 of 812 square metres,
Lot 17 of 813 square metres, Lot 18 of 1045 square metres and Lot 19 of 9578 square
metres, pursuant to Sections 104 and 108 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

For the following reasons:

1. The proposed subdivision will not generate any adverse effects on the
surrounding environment that are more than minor.

2. The proposed subdivision will be in keeping with other residential activities in
the area.

Subject to the following conditions:

1. That each Lot is connected to the Council's water supply, with a separate "toby'
for each lot and that certification from the installer is provided to the Council
confirming that the line is constructed to the appropriate standard.

2. That each Lot is connected to the Council's sewerage system and that
certification from the installer is provided to the Council confirming that the drain
is constructed to the appropriate standard.

3. That Engineering drawings of the sewer are submitted to the Council for the
approval of the Group Manager Engineering Services prior to its installation.

4. That all other services for the subdivision including power-lines, gas distribution
lines and communication lines are installed underground.

\Blair\Correspondence\Letter - Subdivision Consent S and G Adamson 19-10-04 SM
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That each right of way serving the lots is formed to meet the standard required
in Land Development and Subdivision Engineering NZS 4404:2004 and plans
submitted to the Council for the approval of the Group Manager Engineering
Services prior to construction.

That all stormwater from the rights of way is disposed of on-site.

That a grass berm and 1.2 metre wide concrete footpath is provided along the
length of the properties Manawapou Road frontage.

That all work required under conditions 1 -7 shall be to the standard set out in
Land Development and Subdivision Engineering NZS 4404:2004 or such other
standard as may be considered appropriate to the satisfaction of the Council.

That Lots 1,5,8,9,10 and 11 each have a vehicle crossing installed in
accordance with the Council's Sealed Urban Property Entrance specifications.

That each right of way has a vehicle crossing installed to meet the Council's
Standard Commercial Vehicle Crossing specifications.

That all necessary easements are set aside and reserved.

That a Reserve Fund contribution of $37,500 (including GST) is paid to the
Council.

The level of reserve fund contribution for this subdivision has been determined by subtracting
the total paid through RM 040029 earlier in the year from the total payable for this subdivision
using the usual 7.5% of land value system. This has ensured that a contribution will not be paid
twice for the same land.

Council draws your attention to the rights of objection to which this consent is subject, as
set out in Section 357 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

Enclosed is an invoice for the costs associated with processing this consent. Also enclosed
is information relating to the requirement to protect archaeological sites. Any future
development on the subdivided land should be sensitive to the protection of archaeological
sites.

Please note, subdivision consent does not imply or guarantee consent in respect of future
development on (or use of) the sites.

If you have any queries as to the above decision, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Blair Sutherland

Planner
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MWH

MWH Ref: 801/008259

22 July 2005

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

Attention: Graham Young

Dear Graham

RE: Glynn Hogg - Manawapou Road Subdivision

*07*»

(1,9001 )1 R)4001M<69 CSGS.4 )

Further to our submission of the required certificates under Section 223 and 224, we can advise
that we have received a recent fax from Glynn's solicitors and they have advised that "in
connection with this matter Glynn saw the writer (that is their solicitor Mr. Colin Handly) in Rotorua
yesterday, he assures me that the final driveway work will be completed this week. It relates to the
entrance driveway of lots 6 & 7. He says they have been boxed and prepared ready for concrete to
be poured. He states that he has a consulting engineer in Hawera who will sign these off and get
the details to Council. We await your further advice on this matter."

We have advised Colin that we will now seek for the District Council to sign both the Section 223
and 224 Certificate as submitted with one of the copies.

If there is any difficulty with this, would you please contact us as soon as possible.

Yours faithfully,
MWH New Zealand Limited

, €,r , v REP '1 r* FILEO
\PILE <1 164. LWIL

1134RMATIotral-l__TIME -Hugh Gil er SOUTH TARANAKI DISTRICT COUNCIL
Survey Manager Taranaki

Ltr20 STDC_Response from Glynn's Lawyer re driveway

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

PO Box 168

Wanganui
New Zealand

Telephone : 64-6-3491130
Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179

Website : www.mwhglobal.com/nz

2 5 JUL 2005
OATE

ACTION/NFI REPLIED

-Mnk-- 1 INITIAII:AFT-(44/. E , iml)A[INrr
c,L/*/9-diNIA,L/95 -1-

»(3 181 _24.2

Delivering Innovative Projects and Solutions Worldwide

CGC{-US C, 5-
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MWH

MWH Ref: 801/008259

14 July 2005

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

Attention: Graham Young

Dear Graham,

RE: Glynn Hogg Manawapou Road re-development

Af ISO »t YISO\,a
f{ 9001 )1 M 14001 F
\ULf \\ 4 //\S[35/

1 11 FF 1f- -qu«-7 . --

1 AC

nclt_(& 1 5/9al.,O.-=EDI 'gi 1

We attach here with a copy of the Digital Title Plans for the re-development of the Manawapou
Road site including the subdivision of the Smith land into two, to permit settlement with Smith.

As you are previously aware, Mr. Smith is retaining lot 9 on these plans and lot 8 is being
transferred to Glynn Hogg.

We are unsure how far Mr Hogg has gone towards completing all the conditions of subdivision. We
therefore attach templates for both the 223 and 224 certificates.

We suspect from conversations with Mr Hogg that he wishes to enter into a bond to complete the
conditions so an early deposit of the plan can take place.

May we suggest, that you sign both certificates and retain them in your office until such time as we
have ascertained from Mr. Hogg if he is going to enter into a bond and if that is the case, what the
Bond amount is, and then if it is satisfactory, you can proceed to give us the 223 and 224 for
lodging with the plan and destroy the 223.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours faithfully,
MWH New Zealand Limited

F Lf  '064rf
Hugh Gil erd
Survey Manager, Taranaki

Ltr17 TDC_Glynn Hogg Manawapou Road re development

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

P 0 Box 168

Wanganui
New Zealand

Telephone : 64-6-349 1130
Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179

Website : www. mwhglobal.com/nz
Delivering Innovative Projects and Solutions Worldwide

CZEZf.-7/Se.r) 1



Mossage

Blair Sutherland

From: Craig Stevenson

Sent: Tuesday, 3 May 2005 10:56

To: John Sutton

CC: Chamath Piyabandu; Clive Margetts; Blair Sutherland

Subject: FW: Draft Reply to Simon Peace for your Consideration

Thanks for doing this guys. The file notes etc were particularly useful.
Below is the final draft of what I will be sending Mr Pease today.
C

02 May 2005

Simon Pease

44 Kentucky Road
R.D. 2,

Cambridge. 2351

Dear Simon,

Construction of pipeline through easement

520/01

050426017

Page 1 of 2

I refer to your letter recieved on 26h April 2005 concerning the pipeline that has been laid across the
easement on your property.1 have asked my engineering staff to research this matter and now respond to the
points you have raised.

The developer Mr Glen Hogg employed consulting engineers (MWH) to design the pipe line which was then
 sent to the council for approval. We granted approval for the design subject to certain conditions. Mr Hogg
v then arranged the construction work through his contractors under the supervision of his engineer.

At the end of the construction developers are required to forward a compliance certificate to the council as
proof that the work has been undertaken in accordance with required standards and conditions. The council
then checks the work and assumes ownership of the finished network, provided it has been built according to
the approved design. The onus is clearly therefore on the developer to design and construct the work
and naturally this includes liaision with land owners prior to construction. As our planner Blair Sutherland has
explained, in a case like this, the developer has the total responsibility for the project. The pipeline was not
laid at Council's instigation or request (contrary to the statement in Mr Hogg's handwritten note) and only
becomes a Council asset once it is completed.

Nevertheless after receiving your letter my staff met the developer, Glen Hogg on 2gth April to discuss your
concerns. We are aware that an onsite meeting took place before the construction started in late February
involving Mr Hogg, Trustee Mr Roger Thompson and Mr Richard Moody. It would seem that around that time,
various assurances were sought concerning reinstatement and duly recieved. If the work has not been carried
out to your satisfaction, I can omly suggest you take it up with either Mr Hogg, or your lawyers. It is
my understanding however, that Mr Hogg is quite amenable to carrying out further reinstatement to your
satisfaction.

Given the circumstances I have outlined, I cannot agree with your assertion that there was "a serious lack 01

duty by the Counc#". Nor do I think there are any grounds for an apology for our actions. This is a civil
property matter and not one Council should become involved in.

5/3/2005



Message Page 2 of 2

I realise that this reply will not provide you with the result you were seeking from the Council however I trust it
probides you with the reasons why we cannot advance this matter on your behalf.

Yours sincerely

Craig Stevenson
Chief Executive Officer

5/3/2005
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Memorandum

To

Frorn

Date

Subject

Design of Sewer

Hi John

4 & le
I.I. .nell

South Taranaki
District Council

Central File Ref RM 040233

A

John Sutton, Group Manager Engineering Services
Blair Sutherland, Senior Planner  SES(6128 February 2005 --£' I.AJ,1,1.//r II/Y

Hogg Subdivsion - 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera

On 22 December 2004 a subdivision consent was granted to Glyn Hogg for the
subdivision of a property at 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera into 19 Lots. The
application includes the construction of a new sewer. Engineering drawings of the
sewer must be supplied to the Council as part of condition 3 of the consent.

Condition 3 reads:

That Engineering drawings of the sewer are submitted to the Council for the
approval of the Group Manager Engineering Services prior to its installation.

The applicant has provided amended drawings of the sewer following the
submission of original drawings on 7 February 2005 and discussions with Council
staff.

Please indicate whether Condition 3 above has been met to your satisfaction.

Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

[Satisfaction of condition 3 Approved/Not Approved]

John Sutton

Group Manager Engineering Services
S:\Blair's Documents\Subdivision\RM 040223 Memo 11.doc
Created on 28 February 2005

Page 1 of 1
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MWH Ref: 801/008259

25 February 2005

The Planner

Hawera District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

Attention:

Dear Sir

Bruce Sutherland

Sub-Division - Glyn Hogg 40 Manawapou Road

We attach drawings, which we have made amendments to suit your councils requirements.

fi 9001 )1 8 14001 R

\SGS \sas /

As our client wishes to make an early start on the work we would appreciate your approvals at an
early date.

Yours faithfully
MWH New Zealand Limited

/1 6-r-

Steven Brennan

Encl.: Drawings

Copy to: Glynn Hogg

Ltr16 Hogg_Hawera District Council.doc

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

P 0 Box 168

Wanganui
New Zealand

Telephone : 64-6-349 1130
Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179

Website : www. mwhglobal.com/nz
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21 February 2005

Hugh Gilberd
MWH New Zealand Limited
8 Bates Street

Po Box 108

Wanganui

Dear Hugh

Hogg Subdivision - Manawapou Road, Hawera.

520-04

050207016

I refer to your letter of 4 February 2005 and the subsequent meeting between Graeme
Young (of MWH) and our Engineering staff on 18 February 2005.

At that meeting the planned sewer reticulation for the Hogg Subdivision was discussed in
some detail, particularly the changes requested in our Project Engineer's memo of 15
February 2005. These discussions also included determination of the most cost effective
means of designing the sewer reticulation to accommodate the possible development of
Lot 5 DP 18010 on the eastern side of Hogg Subdivision.

It was agreed that the sewer reticulation be extended between Lots 16 and 17 to the
boundary of Lot 5 DP 18010. This was preferable to the proposed route along the western
boundary of Lot 19. The effect of this revision is to lower the invert levels of the pipes to
achieve the required gradients.

The Council agreed at the meeting to make a contribution towards the extra over costs of the
additional excavation required and a similar contribution towards the costs of extending the
sewer reticulation between Lots 16 and 17.

Yours sincerely

Chamath Piyabandu
Utilities Asset Manager

H:\Sub Divisions\MWH Hogg Subdivision.doc



List of Standard Documents

Water Reticulation

• Shutdown Procedure and Applications (from STDC)
• Standard specifications (from Apex Consultants)
• New Plymouth District Council (NPDC) Code of Practice - Water

Consultant (from NPDC)
• Water backflow prevention inspection form and Water checklist (from

STDC)
• Disinfection Procedure

Waste Water Reticulation

• Standard Specifications (from Apex Consultants)
• NPDC Code of Practice - Waste Water (from NPDC) and Standard

Specmcations

• NPDC Electrical Standards (from NPDC)
• Consultant - Waste Water and Storm Water checklist

Storm Water Reticulation

• NPDC Standard specifications (from NPDC)
• NPDC Code of Practise - Storm Water (from NPDC)
• Consultant - Waste Water and Storm Water checklist

General

• As Built Drawings - Line type ACAD (from Apex Consultants)
• As built Drawings - Symbol types ACAD (Apex Consultants)
• As built data spreadsheets

• Consultant - As built supply steps (Electronic/Hard copy)

1
1



16 February 2005

Graeme Young
MWH New Zealand Limited

PO Box 168

Wanganui

Dear Graeme

Sewer Design - Glyn Hogg, 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera

RM 040223

I write regarding the engineering drawings of the sewer for the above subdivision which have
been submitted for the approval of the Group Manager Engineering Services.

The drawings have been assessed on behalf of the Group Manager Engineering Services by
John Eagles, Project Engineer, his assessment is attached.

Please address the issues outlined in the assessment.

If you would like to discuss this matter in greater detail please do not hesitate to contact
John Eagles or myself.

Yours sincerely

Blair Sutherland

Senior Planner

S:\Blair's Documents\Subdivision\RM 040223 Sewer Letter.doc



Memorandum

TO

From

Date

Subject

..AL In...r.

South Taranaki

District Council

Central File Ref

Blair Sutherland, Senior Planner

John Eagles, Project Engineer

15 February 2005

Hogg Subdivision - 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera

Design of Sewer

[Click here]

The engineering group have reviewed the subdivision engineering plans for
the Hogg subdivision at 40 Manawapou Road, Hawera. Below is the list of
comments for the designer to review and action.

1. STDC prefer Manholes MHs rather than Maintenance Shafts MS. Use
MHs at MS1 and MS2 locations

2. What type of pipe is proposed sewer. uPVC?
3. MH1. connect proposed 150 dia pipe invert at overt of existing 375dia.

haunching to have curve to stream 150 dia flow into 375 dia flow
4. Requirement for internal fall through MHs. NZS 4404:2004 internal

falls through MHs 5.3.6.4.3 page 129
5. MH 5 to TMS3 has MH5 invert same as main section. See item 4,

requirement for internal fall through MH.
6. MH4 Invert level error

Section MH4 to TMS2 has MH4 invert of 101.994

MH1 to TMS1 has MH4 invert of 102.022

fall also required through MH as per item 4
7. Typical MH detail, section A-A, STDC prefer 450mm max to first rung

from lid level, not 550mm to bottom of MH lid plus 150mm to rung.
8. Have these drawings been checked by MWH? No name in checked

box in title block.

9. Easement required for services across private land.
10. What does Rev A refer to? Nothing listed in amendments list on title

block.

11. Sewer alignment required to service proposed subdivision to south
east. Either by extending existing alignment or additional pipework
along south boundary.

John Eagles
Project Engineer

S:\JohnE\030215 hogg subdivision comments memo.doc
Created on 15 February 2005

Page 1 of 2
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Name

Address

Reference

Water

Sewer

Stormwater

Other

Name C D Margetts
Date: 9/2/05

REAL EnE RGY

South Taranaki

District Council

Subdivision Consent Application

Engineering Section Comments / Conditions

Glynn Hogg
Manawapou Road Subdivision
013- 05

The Council has water reticulation in Manawapou Road. The
subdivider will install a ring circuit to the appropriate standards,
designed by a Qualified Engineer. The Engineer will provide a Report
confirming that the water reticulation for the subdivision has been
designed and installed to those standards. The Council will provide a
connection to this ring circuit at cost.

The Council has sewer reticulation in Denby Road. The subdivider will
install a sewer reticulation system for the subdivision to the
appropriate standards, designed by a Qualified Engineer. The
Engineer will provide a Report confirming that the sewer reticulation
for the subdivision has been designed and installed to those
standards

Stormwater on each lot will be retained with the boundaries of that lot.

Stormwater to the roads will be dispersed by means of soakholes. The
Engineer for the developer will confirm that the soakage capacity of
the soakholes will efficiently disperse the road surface water in
accordance with the appropriate standards.

if a Qualified Engineer confirms that the reticulation systems have
designed and installed to the appropriate engineering standards, the
South Taranaki District Council will assume responsibility for their
ongoing maintenance. Easements will be required to allow Council
access to carry out any such maintenance.

Signature



RELEASE OF INFORMATION FORM

South Taranaki

District Council

Name of Applicant:

Applicant's Address:

Site location for which

Information is requested:

File/Document/Information

Requested:

File/DocumenVInformation

Supplied:

File Name/Number:

Disclaimer:

' ,--2-)v l'O (_IQU

1% 52 ST.
NO 9/ J.

/61 6go z 1- 3

0 /\d unci u-#<ba /20( ' 1-s-v_rcl

"Council has made the information available under Section 10 to 18

(inclusive) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings
Act 1987 ONLY. Council does not warrant its accuracy and disclaims
all liability whatsoever for any error, inaccuracy or incompleteness of
the information. No person should rely on any information without
seeking appropriate independent and professional advice. The
information provided does not constitute a Land Information
Memorandum or any similar document'

Applicant's Sigriat.c,2__-, I Council Officer's

Signature:

Dare: ZE_ 1-Z_/ ec--

One copy zo each:

• The Applicant

• Council s Cemral Regisrer
• The file from which documents/information is sourcee

Rot· RI nG GRN. 7



, 0 MW H
MWH Ref: 801/008259-01

04 February 2005

South Taranaki District Council

Private Bag 902
HAWERA

Attention:

Dear John

John Sutton

4- 6 64

/»70\
ar« te
OR#.tr, 12-.

Hogg Subdivision, Manawapou Road and Sewer Drainage

**ENT*/

19( 9001 )1 {1 14001 jj
SGS \SGS /

Le-lit/1

BUG#
AL&6
-9

JOAN
FU-C 6"
(6

C O, nels.

In our planning application for the Hogg Subdivision in Manawapou Road we raised the subject of
the provision of the sewer and being able to allow for the connection of adjacent land into the
sewer connecting to Denby Road. In our application we said: "With the increased number of lots

Glyn has accepted that it is not appropriate to continue with septic tanks for effluent disposal and
proposes connecting Stage 1 and Stage 2 to the existing Council sewer in Denby Road. The
design for this sewer will be such that full allowance will be made to service the adjacent land, Lots
2 and 5 DP18010. In that the provision of this sewer will provide for more than the land under
subdivision we ask that the STDC give consideration to making a contribution toward the cost.
The design of the sewer will be undertaken by MWH NZ Ltd." To date no one from the District
Council has come back to us or raised this question in the Conditions of Consent.

It is of considerable importance to Glyn Hogg that this matter is addressed as he will need to make
provision for the increase in the depth of the sewer to allow for the servicing of adjacent land at
some stage in the future. We suspect that there will be a difference of approximately 1 m in
required excavation. This is significant.

The original subdivision of DP 18010 provided for an easement along its south boundary to allow
for the future development of all lots.

We submit that the time is now right for the South Taranaki District Council to give careful
consideration to joining with Glyn Hogg and paying part of the cost of his reticulation to allow for
the future development of the eastern lot of DP 18010.

If this is not done now then it may become impossible to serve the balance of tip'61©1®e fu*er JIRED

Lt09 STDC Sewer HG.doc

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

P 0 Box 168

Wanganui
New Zealand

Telephone  64-6-349 1130
Facsimile : 64-6-349 1179

Website : www.mwhglobal.com/nz
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0 MWH Page 2
801/008259-01

We are under instructions from Mr Hogg that should Council not contribute to the cost of
excavation and laying of the required pipes to a depth to satisfy servicing of the adjacent lot then
he will instruct us to design the sewer to the minimum depth and gradients to serve only his land.

This action, we consider, would be extremely detrimental to the future development of the adjacent
land.

We would be happy to discuss this matter with you at any time and look forward to your early reply.

Yours faithfully
MWH New Zealand Limited

416£¢DIU
Hugh Gerd
Survey Manager, Taranaki

Lt09 STDC Sewer HGdoc

Delivering Innovative Projects and Solutions Worldwide
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MWH Ref: 801/008259

02 February 2005

f{ 9001)1 M 14001)46 *Af
\SGS/

The Planner

Hawera District Council 414»
Private Bag 902 \3-»4HAWERA

Attention: Bruce Sutherland

Dear Sir

Sub-Division - Glyn Hogg 40 Manawapou Road

We attach drawings, which provide details of sanitary sewer to be installed from a new manhole in
Denby Road and to service the new development.

In addition to the sanitary sewer we have included details of the 3 concrete access-ways to be
installed.

As our client wishes to make an early start on the work we would appreciate your approvals at an
early date.

Yours faithfully
MWH New Zealand Limited

Aae*e Young/
/lf I \ (- j

d)Enc!.: Drawings
Copy to: Glynn Hogg

Ltr15 Hogg_Hawera District Council.doc

MWH New Zealand Limited

8 Bates Street

P 0 Box 168
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